AC/DC 450W Enclosed Switching Power Supply
LM450-20BxxS Series
2025.09.11-A/3 Page 1 of 5
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
RoHS
FEATURES
 AC Input voltage range: 90 - 132VAC/180 - 264VAC
 DC Input voltage range: 255 - 370VDC

Output
Power(W)
Nominal Output Voltage
and Current (Vo/Io)
Output Voltage
Adjustable Range (V)
Efficiency at
230VAC (%) Typ.
Max. Capacitive
Load (uF)
LM450-20B12S
Forced
air
cooling
450 12V/37.5A 11.4-13.2 90 20000
LM450-20B15S 450 15V/30A 14.25-16.5 90 10000
LM450-20B24S 451.2 24V/18.8A 22.8-26.4 91 8000
LM450-20B27S 450.9 27V/16.7A 25.65-29.7 91 8000
LM450-20B36S 450 36V/12.5A 34.2-39.6 92 6000
LM450-20B48S 451.2 48V/9.4A 45.6-52.8 92 4000
Note:
1. If the terminal cover is required, please order "PJA-049" for self-installation.
2. Under any conditions, the total power of the product should not exceed the rated power. When the output voltage is increased, the total output power
cannot exceed the rated output power, when the output voltage is decreased, the output current cannot exceed the rated output current.